

MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE REGULATION

Offices of the County Executive • 101 Monroe Street • Rockville, Maryland 20850

Subject Alternative Community Service Fee	Number 5-22
Originating Department	Effective Date
Department of Correction and Rehabilitation	July 21, 2023

Montgomery County Regulation on

ALTERNATIVE COMMUNITY SERVICE FEE

Department of Correction and Rehabilitation

Issued by: County Executive Executive Regulation No. 5-22 Authority: Montgomery Code Section:13-27 Supersedes: Regulation No. 14-08

Council Review Method: Method (3) under Code Section 2A-15

Register Vol. 40 No. 6
Comment Deadline: June 30, 2023
Effective Date: July 21, 2023

Sunset Date: None

SUMMARY: This regulation will eliminate the fees for the program to encourage participation.

ADDRESSES: Department of Correction and Rehabilitation

Pre-Trial Services Division

11651 Nebel Street

Rockville Maryland 20852

STAFF CONTACT: Ben Stevenson, Director

Department of Correction and Rehabilitation

240-773-4262

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This regulation will eliminate the fees for the program.



MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE REGULATION

Offices of the County Executive • 101 Monroe Street • Rockville, Maryland 20850

Subject Alternative Community Service Fee	Number 5-22
Originating Department	Effective Date
Department of Correction and Rehabilitation	July 21, 2023

COMCOR 13.27.01 ALTERNATIVE COMMUNITY SERVICE FEE

Sec. 01 General

This regulation will eliminate the fees to encourage greater participation.

Income	Fee
\$0,000 - \$6,999	\$0
\$7,000 - \$9,000	\$0
10,000 - or more	\$0

Sec. 02 Severability

If a court holds that part of this regulation is invalid, the invalidity does not affect other parts.

Approved:

Sec. 03 Effective Date

This regulation takes effect after it is signed by the County Executive.

Marc Elrich, County Executive

Date: 7/21/2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY

Date: 4 28 2023